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874/48/F.R, - iith wmay, 8e
Te
ihe Gfﬁcer.ib-.charge of the Nefugee Camp,
Tithin the O...Lhuch, Ronchi,
Dear sir,

It hza beenr egorted by the Agsistant Mansger
G.E.I.,.Ch::rch Properties th it one person (Ram Sewsak
Singh E néame as the { is running & fuel

on the Club Road within the Rest Camp in contraven.
tion of th: agBeement betwean the Church Authorities
4nd the ¥iiitary, It 1s therefore reguosted that
step be taken to remove his ehop immediztely,

- Yours £iithfully,

/ae(?et-'ry
{'I e 1 ('T'!u‘.!"(‘!h.
Copy to
D,A B, Lende Hiring & Disposnls,
Be & Os Area, Ranchi,

C‘BZW&;



g

sog/eg/ran. 8th uay, 8.

Teo

The 9“.&
e ng# &
& 0, Aves,

m-m o RBeference oJinnchi'e Jletter N
s oBe o858 Tanche the To
April seed to the J.p, Nanchi,

Ueur w.

Eith reference to the above lettey af
which has been sent %0 the Presldent G, %ﬁ
Ranchi, I beg to submit te

T™hat the oa uon of the buildings noe
143 ‘ﬁc snd 40 st the lest Fenchy not uneuthore
(1Rl R 8% Sy S &5
&5y . yomr
of<ice und oo ofly @iL0d Baededd to
Geligoiimnehi euclonsd herewith,

Thet the G 8.flenchy 48 mgﬁu bulidings
ﬂuu:' the deer tioned arsowlith permiseion
of the Vhuroeh Guthoritics,

8. Thut the Gl hure: has een v mm-
dsting snd cordim) towerds si) miiftiry end

authorites aver since the requisition of the ﬁ.r.x..
cmmumm.mﬁm' behiviour has been
eduaily cordial towisyrds the Chuarch,

That the sont € ﬁm!ﬂ hos been o
disturd the §008 ropu% z‘hﬁgﬁf
militiry Depertuent God the vm.

Te 0O



o)

Therefore it is respectfully requested
that no heed be peid to s“bovementioned
létter of the G,0, which only 18 sn attempt to
disturb the good relztionship which exist
thus for between the Church, the Xfxdsix
uilitery and Government authorities,

Yours faithfully,

&5’. ol Osesiys
| Qo B L Cladeh,
CQP’ 1o 1=

i, The Superintendent of Police Ranchi
£, The Begut.y Commissioner, Tanchi, z
e The Ce QI.R" Rﬁnﬁhi.

4. The Garrison Engineer, Ranchi Division,

CBECH/6C,



Copy of letter Ne. S185/47/F-R, dated 1,10,48 from the
Sﬁﬁrﬁfﬁ?'@aﬁql‘-.‘:b&w&'ﬂmhl addressed to the D,A.D, lunds,
Hirings & Disposils, Hinchi,.

A .

Desr Sir B

A8 the & ettiement of the Militsry barracks within the
Gelboliobhureh Vonpound 48 being deloyed, miny of the existing
materisls sre being stollen day arfter dsy and the Chureh i@ o1se
in dire need of these bulldings, you &re hereby informed that
we Are occupying &ll vacant Barrscke from October/ 1947,

Yours faithfully,

Sde C M JSloranz,

Seorotury,
Ge B4 L c%’.'@.



bﬂrﬁ&_.._jGE‘L m-'F(%-

ﬂd( ‘me No.— 70‘4—’48’“ R 4*3#"‘7’"3‘--

In e comuclis Plinne. i

| m No.- 33?Z12-7/GS OI/,‘ 3?/9/1;3.»

I *Pma(@mf‘ G.E. L, Chavrsl. ; medw

_9%:

G.E,.#M m -






720/48/F-R, 1st May , 8.

To
The D,AD,,
Lande,Hirings & Disposals,
B- 8’ . ﬁ}‘ea’ ?‘.anchi.
Dear Sir,

ihis is to point out that there is new asset
created by the military behind the Church building
sténding on the Ve.requisitioned Praperty'&t present
occupied by some employee of the M E,S, as it is
understood, It seems8 the H,E,S5, 8180 collects rent
from the occupant of this hut,

+he agsel being on the De.requisitioned land,
the M.li«?, should not have occupied the hut without
the permission of the Church &ythorities, Therefore
the occupstion 18 illegal =nd unsuthorised, Plrase
order that the hut be vacaéted immediately,

The &bove order is required because the sregsriian
occugant of the hut has caused much nuisénce emounting
to disturbance of peace within the School compound,

Yours faithfully,

— G M Hoey

Secretary,
G. B La Chl}TCh.
CERCM/2C,



30th April, (74 8.

No. Dol Hi;éi‘lg.

To
The Garrison Engineer,
Ranchi Pivision.

Subject s« Reference my letter No.662/48/F-R
dated 24.4,.,48 regarding the vacating
of the three barracks occupied by
"Homeless” families within the
B¢as Camp Area,

Dear gir,

V11l you kindly intimate me what sction
has been taken by you on the sbove letter,

Yours faithfully,

G Al Sbnr

; Secretary,
G’. E. L. ChI]Z‘Ch.

CRPCM/E2C,






OFFICE COF G.E: RANCHI DIV,
To RANCHI, l.tf“" April 1948,

e Secretary, G.E.L. Mission,
Ranweh i

Dear Sir,

Subject :~- UNAUTHORISED OCCUPATION OF MILITARY
BUTIDINGS AT 46 REST CAMP RANCHI. H

You are hereby xt requested to vacate building Nos:
143, 144 and 40, at above Rest Camp, illegally occupied by
you "within 6 days from the date of issue of this letter,
failing which the aid of the Civil Authority will be
sgugzht for to evict you.,

It is hoped that you will not give room for such
an unpleasent affair.

Yours faithfully,

L ;-T’ £ 5 ook 1{/ £ QM
ey 4%,/ GARRISON HNGINEER,
S f AANTVES_~RANCHI DIVISION.
COPY T0O == (A} 7 H,ﬂww“
s ’/ﬂ 1 i

_S<D.0,: B/R II.RancHi, - Who will contaect
he above Secretary té take over the
“buildings,

t}a;§>;/}:¥%~b f8»4§n23w4a Wosiol




662/48/F-R. 24th April, 8.

To

dj"/ The G.E, Ranchi Division.

Subject 3~ Occupstion of Military Buildings at
46 Rest Camp &nd the Secretary G,E,L.
Church letter No, 201.94/F.R 47 dated

x 3 .2. .‘8
C//KFADear Sir,

¥ith reference to your letter Np, 3390 deted the
10th April 1948, I beg to state that the Presicent
of the G.i,L.Church &nd myself visited your 07fice on
1744448 to have an interview with you &8 &rranged by
the Secretary Gek,L.Churchs PBut unfortunttely you
were ill and could not a2ttend the office,

In this connection I respectfully beg to submit
that the Nos, 143,144 &nd 40 at the Rest Camp &re not
illegally occupie& as it is wrongly supposed to be
gigg CsCeSecretary's letter No,3153/47/F.R d=ted

«10.47.

1, That the Military Dept had decided to dea
requisition the property to the Council of the G,E,L,
Church and notified the Secretary to that effect.

+ 2« That the buildings were all unoccupiecd for
Guite & long time and that they were heing demaged
mischiefs there being no one to take care of these
buildi N8,

3+ Th&t the Church authorities placed certain
Christian families in some of these buildings in the
first plr ce 28 they were homeless,the Derakhone of the
Church (the two villages) having been demolished by
the Military #nd in the second place, for the safe.
guard of the property which was consiantly exposed



exposed to demage and was actually demaged by
mischiefs.

4. That on the day the Hefugees were brought
by the Bihar Govt, to occupy the Rest Camp, His Rx
Excellency the Governor of Bihar came to ghe Camp e

5. That His Excellency Daulat Ram inspected
the Camp and found some Christian families in ¥ps.
143, 144 and 40 and His Excellency ordered that th-e
Christian families in Nos. 143,144 and 40 be alloved
to stay and consequently these families are there
ever since, This was done on the spot and by His
Lxcellency.

Therefbfe it is resEectfully requested that the
families may be allowed to stay on as was done by
the Governor,

I have the honcur to be,
Sir,

Your most obedient servanmt,

= Secretary,
G. E, L. Church,

Ranchi.



Copy of letter Mo, 68/F.5i, duted 9£4.4,48 from the
g:eimnryi WOetielhurch Fanchi addressed to the (5, Nanchi
Vi8ite

Subject e Occupction of Military Bulldings st 46
Hest and the Secrotiry G.b.L.Chureh
10tter Noe Z01.94/FoR 47 dBted 3,2.48,

Desyr Sir 9

%ith reference o ﬁw letter Yo, 339 dated the 10th :gﬂl
1948, T beg to 6 tate that the President of the UL hurch and
musel? visited your 07fice on 1744448 to have an interview with
you 88 Brranged by the Gecretary G.l.L4hurchy But unfortunitely
you were 111 ond could not &ttend the of'fice,

In this connection I respectfully xxk beg to submit that the
Nobe M3, 144 and 40 at the Heut Cémp Are not illegully occupled
as it e m?mngw&a to be, vide CC.0ecretary's letter Yo,
3 1”! ‘?/F GR’ & «30 ."' :

1, 'That the Militory Dept, had decided to dee.requlsition
the property to the Council of the G,i,L,“hurch 2nd notified the
Secretary to thet eflect, .

| 2, Thot the bulldings were all unoccupled for quite & long
time and thet they were teing 4 ed by mischiefs there being ®
no one to tike care of these bulldinge,

3, That the Churceh suthorities pluced certéin Christisn
families in some of these bulldings in the firet plece 78 théy
wore homelens, the Derakhana of the Church (the two villoges)
hoving been d émolished by the Military snd in the sscond pleoce,
for the sefequird of the property which was constrntly exposed
to damage &nd ves & cturlly deémsged by mischivle,

4y That on the day the fefygees were brought by the Bihar
Govts to oc the Hest Como, His Exceliency the CGovernor of
Bihar céme to the Comp,

B ihat Rie excellency Dautel Ram inspectod the CME »nd
found some Christisn families in Nos, 148, 144 ond 40 &nd His
Exeelloncy ordered that the Christian fanliies in Nos, 143, 144
end 40 be allowed to stay &nd consequently these fomilies “re
there ever since, This wse done on the spot #nd by His fxcellen.
CY¥e

Therefore it is respectfully requested that the familiies
may be allowed to stay on fa was dome by the Uovernore -
I have ete,
Sde CoHgHarens

Segretiry,
G Be Lo Churehy Ranchi,



The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam.

Mission Estd. 184 5—Autonomous 1919,

=LA G bR TRk by By e G.E.L. CHURCH COMPOUND
RANCHI, BIHAR, INDIA

m%Nomm_¥®&4Ff€ Digtedy e i i o o 04

Z4th April, ]99 8.

To
The G,E. Rsnchl Plvision,

Subject :- Occupaticn of Militzry Buildings at
4t nest Cemp and the Becretory G.E.L.
Church Batter No. 29¢ ?@#UEWEftﬁd 3-0-48,

Dear Gir,

With refercpnce to your letier No,352 deted
the 10th Aprii 12948, 1 beg lo stite that the President
of the G.B,L.Church and r*'y.:flt' vezited your Office on
17-4-48 tc have zn interview with you as arrangeed by

J the Cecretery u.;.L Churci, guu unfortuns tely you vere
111 and could not sttend the Office.

In this conneection I respoctfully begngotsib-
mit thet the Nos.145,144 ond 40 st the Hest Camp are
not illepzily oceupied 25 1t is wrongly supsosed to be
Vide C.C.Secretary's ldtter Ha.Jﬁiﬂﬂ7/ﬁlR_dat&d 1-:10~-:7,

ey That the Milita; iy Dept had deecided te de-
riquisition the property to the Council of the G.F.L,
hurch «nd notifled the Secretary to that effect.

s lThat the bulldings were a&ll unoccuplied for
guite a long ULime eand thet they were beling dsmeged by
misekiels there belng no one to tike ccre of these
buildings.

Ca ihat the Church suthoritie: ploced certsin
Chiriztlian fsmilic: ko some of these buildings in the
first plaee as LLFV NEre 1om91fsr,tue perskhana of the
Church{the two vfum e8) heving been demolished by thae
Military and in the seecond pl :ce, for the szfegured of
the property which was con:s ntLy exposed to demage and
was ectually demsged by mlqohiefh.



The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam.

Mission Estd. 1845—Autenomous 1919,

G.E.L. CHURCH COMPOUND
KANCHI, BIHAR, INDIA.

Ref . No__ ...

Bhgted s the s on 0t 0

4., Thet on the dey the DNefugees were brought by the
Bihar Govt, to occupy the Rest Cump,His Fxcellency the
Governor of Blhar came to the C«hl.

5. That His Hxcelleney Daulst Ream inspected the Comp
gnd found some Christison femilies i1 Mus.¢1u,11x and 40
and His Excelleney ordered that the Christisn families in
Nos,246,144 end 40 be allowed to stey znd consegquently
these families are there over sipnce., This was done on the
spot ana by [is Exeellency.

@herefore it is respectfully reguest
milies wmey be allowed to stay on w5 w
Governer. '

ed that the fa-
sa done hy the

I have the honour to be,

Your mest obedient servsant,

/g H- Horerz

etary
G.E.L. Churcn, ﬁanchi.



No 9109/59/9-3
HQ EBagtern Cammsnd
Ranchi 22 Mar 48

The President,
G eBalisChurch, RANCHI,
1_

Viith reference to your letter dated Z6th
Jenusry 1948 to Major General Chimmi, I am
directed;to say that the question of making a
£1Tt c¢f, greated gscets in the G L.L.Mission
Ceompound to the mission authorities is under
Cone i;;-;:?ﬁztign &t Army Headquarters (India).

i _
/ . sd. Illegiv;l.'E.
/ Lt=Colas
AQ}E. .
/ (Ranchi . - 30)




/o 079/4 Y/

9th March, (7Y 8.

To

W‘ Yl Jha,.
Qfficer In chaorge,
. Refugee Camp, Hanchi,

Subject s« Nuisances makers,
Reference your memo, 188 P.,E 4 ted
4,0.48,

Dear gir,

The following persons have been found plucking
the fruits from the témarind tree after entering the
fence 2pd returned back in the evening to pluck the
fruits Zlthough they were warned i

1, Tloekhu Ram,

2, ©Sardar Ram Singh (Room No. 134 according
to their own versicn)

Se Ishwardas do do

Although the complains have been made regarding
the nuisances at the well early in the morning no
action has yet been taken, If you will kindly
appoint @& man to note down their nemes then you will
be able to catchilh@ws Our man keep no connection
with them, so they do not know their names,

Yours sincerely,

'///Egi;yﬁéi%””f,,f'

Secretary,
G. E, Ls Church,
CBRCM/2C,



7 vo. (FF [A.

v .Jha Bsqukre.,
O0fficer Incharzs,lefagee,Ranchi.

Fraom

To

ol

The Secrataby G. 8 LsChureniRanchic

Dated Ranchi tnaji;.ﬂarch. 1248 .

gir,

with rafarance to yonr latlter n
354/48/F R .datad 9.2.48,1 hava the honon
rajuast you to kindly rgport the namss ©
miscrasnts for propar achbignoiie yill try
gu=zr onr bast fc sravant 39§§*1WL5%323,15
hrouzht te our noties.

T have t h& hononr to h2,
"li n

Your moss ob sdiant =arvan J,

™ @\fu,\sth ¢

C.-F'I‘"inc_\'h '1 = -{anﬂ'ﬁo, qr-f'lf‘""i .
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354/48/F-R, 9th Februsry, 8.

To _
The Officer-in-charge of the
Eefugee Camp, within the G.E.L.Church,
Ranchi,
Desr Sir,

This is to remind you that & number of complains
had been made by the public agsinst the nuisonces of
the refugees for which I had been informed to settle
it amicably by you but thus far no steps have ever
been taken to stop these nuisances, Now the fresh
nuisénces are being added day by day - one of the
glaring nuisance is to misuse the open fields &nd
the banks of the tanks even they are forbidden by the
Church guards and thus they make dirty the water of
the tank.

The public are tired of these nuisances,

please therefore take immediate step to stop these
nuisances, '

Yours faithfully,

Secretsry,
G. B, L, Church,

BECM/2C.



355/48/F-R. gth February, 8.

To
The 5,D,0. in Charge of the M,E.S, Yard -
withim the G.E.L.Church,
Ranchi,
Dear Sir, =

Complains hove been made to the Church Council
office that the employees of the M,E.,S5, yards ore
méking dirty the tankes by leaving their passtools
early in the morning &nd other times, Tgey take
defying attitude when they are forbidden.

Such being the case, you sre requested to

stop the M,E,5, employees to misuse the open fields
and the water of the tanks.

Yours sincerely,

Ll e

Secretary,
Ge. E. Le ChurCht

CBECM/2C.



The DJADe Lands Hiringe & Disposals
mﬁr.&‘mm. Ranehd . g

Dear Sir,

This is To rejue memmm‘wwm

and perait mﬂ,wﬁ:twm bmw.ma to stay there

temporarily on the

A8 The occupants of the 88id bulldings heve no heme to

(2) The two Willages within the Rest Camp Avea, have

(8) Ome of tue long Barrack to the North of the 014
Hostel hés been 8llowed to Collapse b{'m unw-y

m two (2) villsges and the long
main stay Tor such families, mm the Church wxoy-u. .

xturm:mmmxx outta that the
cmmm:m ﬁwmnmw-nam

of the follow
good m ﬁuﬁalu and W
iy
- P i B0 the. midAle of Jameary 1648
wre :
elthough the has been derequisition on 58,3447

u.z Some Meied Wa hive been located in the
tary bullding ‘within the Gossner High School Compound,

% % Qo



Page . 2 .

4/ which has been @ lready derequisitioned. This has been done without
/- giving us any notice,

Ay

(:I-.:li) The Military hag illegally occupied for some months, some
portion of the Plot No.......’..r.....‘..-..-- |
(iv) Now, the uar is over, still, the Rest Camp Area is under

reduisition and it is further said that the portion hés been trans.
fered Lo Governgent temporarily for the refugees, Here also the
consent of the Church of the Church was not taken,

(v) No removal, chérge to the occcupants of these twe villages,
teachers barr:cks, servant Guérters etc, had ever been chadged,

(vi) Thus far we LX® have received mwam Re, 17,000/~ only from -

the Var department (since 2,3,1942), The later assesments of buvildig.

g8, l5nds, compensations ete, with retrospective effect, af

have not yet been received bu us., Ve &re therefore handigaped to

guild any building or hut for the people who hove been rendered
omelecs,

Under these circumetances you are again requested to allow
these homeless fomilies to remein there temporerily t111 seme
nécessiry errangement are pade fusther & &l ther employees of the

[

Church, ours faithf
k 1 /g Gﬂjm
- Secretary,

Gs E. L. Church, Ranchi, -
Copy to :-

(1; CCRCI I Namkum, Ranchi for informailion.
(11 G’El’ Ra‘mhi, 5 'y

(1i1) Administrative Commandsat, Renchi’ .

(vi) Deputy Commissioner, Ranchi, for infommation.



Noo.BIH/L/20189.,
Office of the D.A.D.,

Lands, Hirings & Disposals,
Bihar and Orissa, Ranchi.
Dated, ,wﬁ\JAN. t48,

To

+  Seceetary G.E.L. Mlssion,

Subjects:- W,D., AT THE G.E,L. CHURCH CONMPOUND: RANCHI,
Reference:~- Your le 1 dated 26=1-48.

It may be pointed out that Eﬁ@ﬁ responsibility of disposalf
rest with this service , andVun¥¢fhorised possession of the build-
ings cannot'considered legal until directions from Delhi are
received to that effect. Please therefore vacate the buildings
immediately. A

; 278
. i

Staff Capt. R.I.E.
(H.D.DAS)
for D.A.D{, Lands, Hirings & Disposals,

BIHAR AND ORISSA: RANCHI.
(PHONE : MILY : 155)

Copy tos=-
R CeReI.EB, Namkum, Ranchi :- for information,
2. Gérrison Bngineer, Ranchi:-for information.
3. Administrative Commandant, Ranchi: for information;

4, Deputy Commissioner, Ranchi:- for information.



NO.BIH/L/20189,

Office of the DQA.DG’
Lands, Hirings & Disposals,
Bihar and Orissa, Ranchi.
Dated’ ()m JA.N. '%-

To

The Secretary G.B.L. Mission,
Ranchi, ~

Subjects- W SSETS AT G.E.L SSION COMPOUND s CHI
Reference:- Correspondence resting with your letter No,
3697/47/F~R dated 18~-11.47,

It is regretted that your officers did not come on 22-11-47
as promised byyou , nor have you replied to the points raised
in this office No. BIH/L/20189 dated 15-~11-47,

It may again*égi emphasised, that this service cannot allow
you to continue occupying the Defence Department property withdut
previous agreement, If you have now decided to purchase them,
the details of the transactions must be settled without any
further delay) Otherwise the buildings have to be vacated imme-
diagte lYn . e

If no reply is received, from you within seven days and you
still continue to remgin in possession of the buildings y 1t will
be presumed that you¥ are agreeable to the price quoted by this
service in this office No. BIH/L/20189 dated 31.10.47,

Staff Capt. R.I.E,
(H.D.DAS).
for D.A.D., Lands, Hirings & Disposals,
BIHAR AND ORISSA, RANCHI,
(PHONE P MILY : 155)

Copy tos-
Garrison Engineer, Ranchi. B- In continuationste this
office even No. dated 31.10,47 addressed
to you . Your reply still awaited. _

BIH/21.

HDD/AKG.



NO ,BIH/L/20189,

Office of the D,A.D.,
Lands, Hirings & Disposals,
Bihar and Orissa, Ranchi.
Dated, - JAN. '48,

-~
"~ The Secretary G.E.L.
MISSION, RANCHI.

Subject:- A :
Reference:~ In your No.

In para 2 of your agbove quoted letter it is mmkemd stated that
two villages in the Church Compound within the rest camp area
have been demolished by the Military y and the long barrack
behind the old hostel has been allowed to fall down during the
military occupation , will you please elucidate whether these

vilages and also the old hostel referred gbove was requisitioned
or hired.

No record is available in,thig office to show that the vilhages
were demolished and the’ bafrack hostel neglected,

<

Staf_ apt. R.I.E.
- (H.D.DAS) .«
for D.A.D., Lands, Hirings & Disposals,
BIHER AND ORISSA, RANCHI.
(PHONE : MILY 155)

Copy to:z=-
Land Acquisition Officer, Ranchi.:- Please confirm whe-
ther the above villages and the hostel
was requisitioned .
Garrison Engineer, Ranchi. .go- =d 0=
File No. BIH/21.

HDD

IE/4KG.



E“:%m. of th “.’ J‘.”

e (B50) Area, mnmm.
subjecti= LATRIECS HEAR & A4 PAR

'Im. are tws htrinea mm af ﬁhc ear Park Ranehi
gnd are situated in a der uiaiiian araa of Goiub, H:lsniun.
These sre used by psrsemasi of unitas visitiag mwn Town and
are of abtolm mudty.

G.B.Ls .‘nsahn au r.qill«ltﬂ thut tlau latrines
ghould be reseved immediat t is mippested d that these
tae latrinu -h- d be rmv and twe lelrines be umtmto&
in tias nert & mrcism otlm*la rineg
nasr by for the tua e vigitors arriving in Henchi.

Ie iight of abeve m nsesasury sanchien please be
lmrdod te ruﬂdv the g‘uu two latrines aad ko erect t*s.o

in the premiges of
/ /’7/‘/(‘(%’7”

/&u mt&l.
ﬁptﬂm Ranchi - Pleass wm oot £
- 3 . e
"y L ark dosand dmsedistely |
or ennutructzm of twe
latrines in Car Park.
Ghm-eh
¢l Cempe

Ranchi . ﬁf héthﬂ%r o, 34966/4?/3’-& dabed



3963/47/F-R. 27th December, 7,

To
The Administrstive Commandant

y
Mein Koed, Renchi,

Dear Sir,

About a month go, the President of the G.,E.L.
Church and myself interviewed you in your office
regording the removal of the two lrtrines within the
derequisitioned srea on the north of the Car Park,

It is noted that the latrines are still being.
vsed by the militery and the Stosch Hastel the former
Map Depot building is being made extremely uncanitery
by the bad smell csused by these two lstrines. So
much 8o thet it is impossible to occupy the rooms near
the latrines,

May I once more request you to 8 top using the
latrines from the ist Jénuary 1948 and oblige.,

Yours sincerely,

G A A
! Secretrry
G, F:. Ls r‘hurCh.

CBRCMW/2C,



. e T \ ' No, BIH/L/20189.

| % N "
8 T o b\ gV Ty Lands Hirings & Disposals, .
\ Y ,\jﬁ N = Bihar & Orissa, Ranchi,
v TR | 2 Dated /S NOV, 147,
Sy \ TaE
The Secretary,
G’.E.L. uis&iﬂn, m.
Dear Sir,

Please refer to my letter No, BIH/L/20189 dated 3lst Oct.'47
which 1is self egzlanatory. If you cannot abide by it, you are remided
to vacate the buildings ¥ithin the specified time,

Yours faithfully,

%C%;VVL/&/

MAJOR.

for D.A.D, Lands Hirings & Disposals,
Bihar Egd Egis;gs
Tele : Mily: 85

RCG/MS .
| \



4th Nov., e

=

To
The Officey of the D,A.D,
Lands, Hirings & Diapos&ia Service

Bihor & Orissa, Ranchi,

Subject :« Cle2rence of the site at C.E.L,
ag mentioned

Church Comgound, Ranchi
in your order No. BIR/2l/6, Bin/21/3
and BIH/21/7,

Deay 5ir,

Mr, Cele Joshi has cleared the zhove mentioned
siteynow I have got no objection,

A
Yours faithfuily,

////1%?&2£J&4&H2,
veerelsryy

G. Be Ls Church,

CBRCM/3C,s . .















3153/47/F-R, ‘ 1st October, / 7.

f

To
The D,AD,
Lends, Hirings & Disposals.
Ranchi,
Year Sir,

As the settlement of the Military barracks
withing the G.B,L.Church Compound is being delayed,
many of the existing materials are being stollen
day after day and the Church is also in dire need
of these buildings, you are hereby informed that we
&re occupying all vacant Barracks from Oztober 1847,

Yours faithfully,

Seeretary,
G. E. L. churCh.

CEBCM/2C,



DO I LUL CAU Y UL ) A G ¥ S0AWD Ny b s o gy ey

tracts is vital for the peace and good government of the said

aboriginal tracts;

This conference which is representative of all sections
of Adibasis demands the immediate creation of Jharkhand
Province comprising of the Adibasi tracts, together with

any adjacent areas which can be conveniently included.”

Sd. JarpaL SINGH. Sd. M. D. Juiius Tica.
(Member, Consambly and (General Secretary
Council of State) All-India Adibasi Mahasabha
President 13-4.47.
All-India Adibasi Mahasabha.
13-4-47.

Closaner Press, Ranchi, 18 - 1000- _18.4-47



- True Copy

No. 3153/47/F-R.  ‘The 1lst October, 1947.
To
The DAD.
Lands Hir{ngs & Disposals,
Ranchi,
Dear Sir,

£8 the settlement of the Military barracks
within the G,%,L.Church Compound is being delayed,
mény of the existing materials are being stollen
day after day and the LChurch is 2180 in dire need
of these buildings, you are hereby informed that we
&re occupying 21l vacant Barracks “rom October 1947,

Yours faithfully,
Sd. C.H.Herenz,

Secretary,
G. E. L. Church,

v









